FILE NO. 040556

 $||^{(2)}$ 

## RESOLUTION NO. 301-04

[Public Works Week]

## Resolution declaring May 17 through May 21 2004, as Public Works Week in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, It is the mission of the San Francisco Department of Public Works to improve the quality of life in San Francisco through teamwork, customer service and continuous improvement in partnership with the community; and,

WHEREAS, Public works programs and services provided twenty-four hours a day in the City and County of San Francisco are an integral part of our citizens' everyday lives; and,

WHEREAS, National Public Works Week is an annual weeklong event that celebrates the men and women of the department who make daily contributions in public works-related efforts, including graffiti removal, neighborhood beautification and clean-ups, street and sewer repair, architecture and engineering services, street use and mapping services, collectively known as public works; and,

WHEREAS, The quality and effectiveness of these functions, as well as their planning, design, and construction, is vitally dependent upon the efforts and skill of San Francisco's public works employees; and,

WHEREAS, An important feature of National Public Works Week is the recognition that a partnership between the City and its residents and businesses is vital to the success of public works projects, both great and small, and is also integral to the improvement of our communities; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims May 17 through May 21st, 2004, as Public Works Week in San Francisco and commends the men and women of the Department of Public Works while calling upon all residents, businesses, and

SUPERVISOR HALL , DUFTY, MA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 4/28/2004 c:\lk~421\040556a0,doc

1	organizations to join in activities and ceremonies designed to pay tribute to our public works
2	professionals, and to recognize the substantial contributions they make every day to our
3	health, safety, comfort, and quality of life.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	SUPERVISOR HALL BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2 4/28/2004
	c:\\k~421\040556a0.doc



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

**File Number:** 040556

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring May 17 through May 21 2004, as Public Works Week in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 11, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 040556

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 11, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

MAY 2 0 2004

Date Approved